

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1522/2021

M/s Meenesh Contractors And Developers Pvt.ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Union Of India Through General Manager, North Western
Railway,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Devi Dutt Sharma.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Prashant Chaturvedi.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

15/07/2025

Four weeks' time is allowed to file fresh notice of the
respondent No.2.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

MG/25