

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1522/2021
URN: CMA / 2317U / 2021

M/s Meenesh Contractors And Developers Pvt.ltd.

-----Appellant

Versus

Union Of India Through General Manager, North Western
Railway,

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Sanjog Kamal Sharma, through V.C.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ashish Kumar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

13/07/2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondent(s) prays for and is granted short accommodation to seek instructions.
2. Since respondent No.2 is also represented, Service is complete.
3. Post this matter on 04.08.2026.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(ARUN MONGA),J

12/TUSHAR KUMAWAT